LTC4217
1
4217fg
For more information www.linear.com/LTC4217
Typical Application
Features
Applications
Description

VFB = 0V l 0.35 0.5 0.7 A
VFB = 1.23V, RSET = 20kΩ l 0.85 1 1.17 A
Order Information
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC4217CDHC-12#PBF LTC4217CDHC-12#TRPBF 421712 16-Lead (5mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC4217IDHC-12#PBF LTC4217IDHC-12#TRPBF 421712 16-Lead (5mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC4217CDHC#PBF LTC4217CDHC#TRPBF 4217 16-Lead (5mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC4217IDHC#PBF LTC4217IDHC#TRPBF 4217 16-Lead (5mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC4217CFE#PBF LTC4217CFE#TRPBF LTC4217FE 20-Lead Plastic TSSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC4217IFE#PBF LTC4217IFE#TRPBF LTC4217FE 20-Lead Plastic TSSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC4217HFE#PBF LTC4217HFE#TRPBF LTC4217FE 20-Lead Plastic TSSOP –40°C to 125°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through
designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
(http://www.linear.com/product/LTC4217#orderinfo)
LTC4217
4
4217fg
For more information www.linear.com/LTC4217
Electrical Characteristics
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: All currents into pins are positive, all voltages are referenced to
GND unless otherwise specified.
Note 3: An internal clamp limits the GATE pin to a maximum of 6.5V above
OUT. Driving this pin to voltages beyond the clamp may damage the device.
	 The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C. VDD = 12V unless otherwise noted.
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Inputs
IIN OV, UV, FB Input Current V = 1.2V, LTC4217 l 0 ±1 µA
RIN OV, UV, FB Input Resistance LTC4217-12 l 13 18 23 kΩ
VTH OV, UV, FB Threshold Voltage VPIN Rising l 1.21 1.235 1.26 V
ΔVOV(HYST) OV Hysteresis l 10 20 30 mV
ΔVUV(HYST) UV Hysteresis l 50 80 110 mV
VUV(RTH) UV Reset Threshold Voltage VUV Falling l 0.55 0.62 0.7 V